

29.12.2022: xəbər

Presentation of "HAnimSPAC" Project

On December 16, 2022, presentation of the project "Happy animals for sustainable production and consumption - HAnimSPAC" related to animal welfare was carried out at the event dedicated to the Erasmus+ Information Day, jointly organized by Khazar University and the National Erasmus+ Office. About 80 participants from various universities and organizations of the country, regional universities of Azerbaijan and ABAY University of Kazakhstan joined the event online.

Javid Ojagi, associate professor of the University's Life Sciences Department, gave detailed information to the participants about the purpose and partners of the project. This project was funded by the Social Innovation (SI) program for "Academic collaboration in the Baltic Sea region". The project manager is the Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences (SLU), and the partner countries are Latvia, Lithuania and Estonia, Ukraine and Azerbaijan. The goal of the project is to strengthen the exchange of experience at the macro-regional level, the joint development of practices, methodology and internationalization potential within the framework of higher education and scientific research.

Within the framework of the project, surveys were conducted among farmers and consumers regarding the welfare of animals in different regions of Azerbaijan.

At present, the statistical analysis of the data obtained from the surveys conducted among Ukrainian and Azerbaijani farmers and consumers participating in the project and the writing of articles are in progress.

The presentation about the project was listened to by the event participants with great interest and extensive discussions were held.

"HAnimSPAC" layihəsinin yayılması həyata keçirilib

2022-ci il dekabrın 16-da Xəzər Universiteti və Milli Erasmus+ Ofisinin birgə təşkilatçılığı ilə Erasmus+ Məlumat gününə həsr olunmuş tədbirdə heyvanların rifahı ilə əlaqəli "Dayanıqlı İstehsal və İstehlak üçün Xoşbəxt Heyvanlar" (Happy animals for sustainable production and consumption - HAnimSPAC) adlı layihə haqqında təqdimat edildi. Tədbirdə ölkənin müxtəlif universitetlərindən və təşkilatlarından 80-ə yaxın iştirakçılar, Azərbaycanın region universitetləri və Qazaxıstanın ABAY universiteti onlayn qoşulmuşlar.

Universitetin Həyat elmləri departamentinin dosenti Cavid Ocaqi layihənin məqsədi haqqında iştirakçılara geniş məlumat verdi. Bu layihə "Baltik Dənizi Regionunda Akademik Əməkdaşlıq" ("Academic collaboration in the Baltic Sea region") üzrə Sosial İnnovasiya (SI) proqramı tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilmişdir. Layihənin icraçısı İsveç Kənd Təsərrüfatı Elmləri Universitetidir (SLU). Tərəfdaş ölkələr isə Latviya, Litva, Estoniya, Ukrayna və Azərbaycandır. Layihənin məqsədi makro-regional səviyyədə təcrübə mübadiləsini, təcrübələrin, metodologiyanın və beynəlmilləşdirmə potensialının ali təhsil və elmi tədqiqat çərçivəsində birgə inkişafını gücləndirməkdir.

Layihə çərçivəsində Azərbaycanın müxtəlif regionlarında heyvanların rifahı ilə əlaqədar fermerlər və istehlakçılar arasında sorğular həyata keçirilmişdir.

Hal hazırda layihədə iştirak edən Ukrayna və Azərbaycan fermerləri və istehlakçıları arasında aparılmış sorğulardan əldə olunan məlumatların statistik təhlil olunması və məqalələrin yazılması üzərində iş gedir.

Layihə haqqında təqdimat tədbir iştirakçıları tərəfindən böyük maraqla dinlənildi və geniş müzakirələr aparıldı.







Strive for truth,
treasure beauty
Haqiqəti dərk etməyə və
gözelliyi duymağa can at

SI Svenska Institutet SLU Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences Khazar University

Farmer and Consumer Perceptions of Animal Welfare Questionnaire

project HAnimSPAC

16 December 2022
Khazar University

Khazar University
MEDIATS
Mediterranean and Eastern European
Institute for Agricultural Trade and
Societal Research

Khazar University
EICIAR
European Institute for
Consumer Information and
Animal Research

Khazar University
VETRI
Veterinary Institute

Khazar University